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sinoee=[ [ ]
cos0° =|:F [:l
tano°=[ [ ]

sineo =[]
cossn =[]
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g sin cos

68° 0.9272 0.3746
69° 0.9336 0.3584
0° 0.9397 0.3420
71° 0.9455 0.3256
720 09511  0.3090

(1) sin69°+cosTle=
(2) tanx° = 2. 7470 & TFAF|E =
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tan
24751
2.6051
2.7475
2.9042
3077
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